
2020

4747

Number of Licensed RNs

2022

Gender

46,560 4,59433,7803,173

Median Age

Race & Ethnicity

Highest Degree Held

Top Work Positions

Top Work Settings

18,804 Staff Nurse

3,652 Nurse Manager

3,004 Other - Health Related

Hospital

American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Black

Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

White
Other

150
2,144
3,215
2,022

119
29,773

491

240
3,108
4,949
3,166
184

40,046
882

Associate 
Baccalaureate 

Master
Doctoral

7,022
16,999
6,310
657

9,062
23,558
9,039
1,102

      Count             Highest Degree           Count        Change

14,652 

Ambulatory Care
3,408

Ambulatory Care
4,991

25,050 Staff Nurse

4,825 Nurse Manager

4,331 Other - Health Related

Hospital

18,906

60%
45%
54%
57%
55%
35%
80%

29%
39%
43%
68%

      Count                             Race & Ethnicity                            Count       Change

Supply of Registered Nurses 
in Connecticut 
Data Source:  Connecticut Nurse Licensure Program, 2020 and 2022. Published in September 2023.

Actively Practicing

73,339 89,819

36,953 51,514


