Supply of Registered Nurses in Connecticut

Data Source: Connecticut Nurse Licensure Program, 2020 and 2022. Published in September 2023.

2020

2022

Number of Licensed RNs

73,339

89,819

Actively Practicing

36,953

Gender



3,173 33,780





Median Age



Race & Ethnicity

Count	Race & Ethnicity	Count	Change
150	American Indian and Alaska Native	240	+ 60%
2,144	Asian	3,108	+ 45%
3,215	Black	4,949	+ 54%
2,022	Hispanic/Latino	3,166	+ 57%
119	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	184	+ 55%
29,773	White	40,046	+ 35%
491	Other	882	+ 80%

Highest Degree Held

Count	Highest Degree	Count	Change
7,022	Associate	9,062	+ 29%
16,999	Baccalaureate	23,558	+ 39%
6,310	Master	9,039	+ 43%
657	Doctoral	1,102	+ 68%

Top Work Positions

18,804 Staff Nurse

3,652 Nurse Manager

3,004 Other - Health Related



25,050 Staff Nurse

4,825 Nurse Manager

4,331 Other - Health Related

Top Work Settings



14,652

Hospital



3,408

Ambulatory Care

18,906 Hospital



4,991 **Ambulatory Care**



